

No. 13-1399

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

GOSSELIN WORLD WIDE MOVING, N.V.; GOSSELIN
GROUP N.V.; and MARC SMET,
Petitioners,

v.

UNITED STATES *EX REL.* KURT BUNK; UNITED STATES *EX*
REL. RAY AMMONS; and UNITED STATES,
Respondents.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Fourth Circuit**

REPLY TO BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

GLEN D. NAGER
Counsel of Record
KERRI L. RUTTENBERG
C. KEVIN MARSHALL
YAAKOV M. ROTH
WILLIAM D. COGLIANESE
JONES DAY
51 Louisiana Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 879-3939
gdnager@jonesday.com

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
ARGUMENT	3
I. THE SHIPPING ACT CONFLICT WARRANTS THIS COURT'S REVIEW	3
II. THE FALSE CLAIMS ACT CONFLICT ALSO WARRANTS THIS COURT'S REVIEW.....	7
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Benz v. Compania Naviera Hidalgo, S.A.</i> , 353 U.S. 138 (1957)	6
<i>Hays v. Hoffman</i> , 325 F.3d 982 (8th Cir. 2003)	8
<i>In re Baycol Prods. Litig.</i> , 732 F.3d 869 (8th Cir. 2013)	9
<i>Mitsubishi Motors Corp. v. Soler Chrysler-Plymouth, Inc.</i> , 473 U.S. 614 (1985)	6
<i>United States ex rel. Dyer v. Raytheon Co.</i> , No. 08-cv-10341, 2013 WL 5348571 (D. Mass. Sept. 23, 2013).....	8, 10
<i>United States ex rel. Longhi v. Lithium Power Technologies</i> , 530 F. Supp. 2d 888 (S.D. Tex. 2008).....	8
<i>United States ex rel. Marcus v. Hess</i> , 317 U.S. 537 (1943)	9, 10
<i>United States ex rel. Smith v. Gilbert Realty Co.</i> , 840 F. Supp. 71 (E.D. Mich. 1993)	8
<i>United States v. Advance Tool Co.</i> , 902 F. Supp. 1011 (W.D. Mo. 1995)	8
<i>United States v. Bajakajian</i> , 524 U.S. 321 (1998)	12
<i>United States v. Bornstein</i> , 423 U.S. 303 (1976)	9, 10, 12
<i>United States v. Tucor Int'l, Inc.</i> , 189 F.3d 834 (9th Cir. 1999)	3, 5, 6, 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

	Page(s)
STATUTES	
33 U.S.C. § 1391(d).....	12
42 U.S.C. § 11045(d).....	12
46 U.S.C. § 40307	3, 7
Pub. L. 99-562, 100 Stat. 3153 (1986)	10
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
John T. Boese, <i>FraudMail Alert</i> (Dec. 20, 2013), http://goo.gl/epbZoG	12
